SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT

Cleveland Division of Police

COMPLAINT NO. 2022-00155158 FIT #22-06 Hom #22-69

SUBJECT: Felonious Assault on P.O. (x2)/Aggravated Robbery (Firearm)/Police

Intervention (Shooting) Foreign Agency/Abated by Death/Gun Confiscation (x2) VICTIM ADDRESS PHONE AGE | SEX |RACE P.O. ADDRESS OF OCCURRENCE TYPE OF PLACE ZONE 3459 E. 98th St, Apt #703 4-3 Bedroom TIME OF OCCURRENCE DATE OF OCCURRENCE DAY OF WEEK Approximately 1734 Hours June 2, 2022 Thursday

Page 1 of 2

Sir:

On Thursday, June 2, 2022 while at my private residence, I received a FIT call up at 1802 hours. I contacted my immediate supervisor, Sgt. Rini #9051, to acknowledge that the call up had been received. I learned from Sgt. Rini that I was to respond to University Hospital Emergency Room for processing of an injured CMHA Police Office. I arrived at University Hospital at 1937 hours and met with Homicide Unit Det. Borden #43. I learned that the Officer had suffered injuries during this incident and I learned the preliminary extent of his injuries. Below are the results of this scene process.

CS# 177718+B 11100 Euclid Ave. (University Hospital Emergency Department Room #34) Time of Arrival 1937 hours Time of Completion 2034 hours

On Scene: Victim, CMHA Police (Det. Matos, P.O. Sabeiha #13), 8116C (Det. Strick #1013), Homicide Unit (Det. Borden #43, Det. Bauhof #1637), Internal Affairs Unit (Sgt. Bennett #9229, Sgt. Schwebs #9205), FOP Representative (Lucy DiNardo), 4C26 (Benedictis #303)

Scene: This is an indoor scene consisting of Room #34 in the University Hospital Emergency Department.

Photos: CS# 177718+B, 69 photos were taken P.O. seated in a reclined position in a hospital bed noting the hospital room number. Photos show wearing black duty boots, blue uniform pants with suspected blood and a gray t-shirt. Photos show an IV in right forearm, a blood pressure cuff on his right bicep, an oxygen sensor on his right index finger and a hospital identification band on his right wrist. Photos show right forearm bandaged due to hospital treatment and his left index finger bandaged. Photos show the backs and palms of hands. Photos of injuries are as follows.

- Cuts above the left eye.
- Scratches on the left check.
- Cut and swelling on the left side of the upper lip.

		\ / }
VESTIGATING OFFICERS / PLATOON	CAR	APPROVED BY
Det. T. Manson #632 (A TIMOLINE #650 A	8113A	Line Kini Sit #905/
WEATHER CLEAR RAIN	☐ A.I.U	☐ REQUESTED ☐ ON SCENE
CLOUDY SNOW TEMP 64° F WIND N 6 mph	S.I.U	□ NØT REQUESTED
ASSIGNMENT RECEIVED FROM:	TIME ASSIGNED 1802 hrs.	
□RADIO □ DISTRICT □ DETECTIVE BUREAU ■OTHER	TIME COMPLETED 2034 hrs.	

SUPPLEMENTARY REPORT

Cleveland Division of Police DATE OF THIS REPORT: 6/7/22 COMPLAINT NO. 2022-00155158 FIT #22-06 Hom #22-69

SUBJECT: Felonious Assault on P.O. (x2)/Aggravated Robbery (Firearm)/Police

Intervention (Shooting) Foreign Agency/Abated by Death/Gun Confiscation (x2)

VICTIM ADDRESS PHONE AGE | SEX | RACE | M-S

P.O. Type OF PLACE TYPE OF PLACE TO SET | ACC | M-S

ADDRESS OF OCCUPRENCE TYPE OF PLACE TYPE OF

P.O.

ADDRESS PHONE AGE SEX RACE M-S
P.O.

ADDRESS OF OCCURRENCE TYPE OF PLACE ZONE
3459 E. 98th St, Apt #703 Bedroom 4-3

TIME OF OCCURRENCE DATE OF OCCURRENCE DAY OF WEEK
Approximately 1734 Hours June 2, 2022 Thursday

Page 2 of 2

- Scratches around the right eye.
- A bandaged left index finger reported to have the tip bitten off. The bandage was not removed for photos as not to cause further and unnecessary injuries to this finger.

Photos show CMHA Police Identification Card and Police Badge. Photos show black duty gloves that were torn and with suspected blood. Photos show the tip of left index finger inside of the tip of the left hand glove index finger. Photos show the tip of left index finger after being recovered from the glove by Det. Strick and before being taken by medical staff.

These photos will be forwarded to the Photo Lab through the Photo Lab Lock Box.

Prints: No latent prints were requested.

<u>Trace:</u> The following evidence was collected on scene by Det. Strick and conveyed to the Crime Scene Unit where it was marked, tagged and entered into CSR property (page/line) and will be forwarded to the Homicide Unit.

- 1. 1 CHMA patched Police uniform shirt with suspected blood. (114/9) The CMHA Police Badge was removed from this uniform shirt and released to
- 2. 1 pair of blue uniform pants and belt with suspected blood. (114/10)
- 3. 1 pair of torn black work gloves with suspected blood. (114/11)

<u>Summary:</u> On June 2, 2022, I responded to University Hospital located at 11100 Euclid Ave. for a +B crime scene process. I met and conferred with Homicide Det. Borden and this scene was processed as documented above. LERMS entries have been completed.

Weather: As reported from http://w1.weather.gov/obhistory/KCLE.html.

Respectfully,

Cel Mauri 4630

Det. T. Manson #632

			1//
VESTIGATING OFFICERS	PLATOON	CAR	APPROVED BY
Det. T. Manson #632	Α	8113A	And Kini Sat # 905/
WEATHER ☐ CLEAR ☐ RAIN ☐ CLOUDY ☐ SNOW TEMP64° F W	/IND_N 6 mph	A.I.U S.I.U	☐ REQUESTED M ON SCENE ☐ NOT REQUESTED
ASSIGNMENT RECEIVED FROM: □RADIO □ DISTRICT □ DETECTIVE BUREAU ■OTHER		TIME ASSIGNED 1802 hrs. TIME COMPLETED 2034 hrs.	